PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4109048

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| TERENCE ARDEN | 10/05/2016 |
| ROBERT LOEWEN | 10/07/2016 |
| OLEKSIY GUKOV | 10/06/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LMI TECHNOLOGIES INC. |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 1673 CLIVEDEN AVENUE |
| City: | DELTA, BC |
| State/Country: | CANADA |
| Postal Code: | V3M 6V5 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15331647 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)578-6999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-328-3131

Email: john.thompson@stoel.com

JOHN R. THOMPSON, C/O STOEL RIVES LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 201 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 2: ONE UTAH CENTER

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 59785/2 | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JOHN R. THOMPSON | |
| SIGNATURE: | /John R. Thompson/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/21/2016 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 040093 FRAME: 0650 504062382

Fringe Projection for In-Line Inspection System Assignment –Inventors to LMI Technologies Inc. SMITHS IP

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Terence Arden of 1673 Cliveden Avenue, Delta, British Columbia, Canada, Robert Loewen of 1673 Cliveden Avenue, Delta, British Columbia, Canada and Oleksiy Gukov of 1673 Cliveden Avenue, Delta, British Columbia, Canada (collectively the "Assignors") to LMI Technologies Inc. having a place of business at 1673 Cliveden Avenue, Delta, British Columbia, Canada (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS Assignors are the owner of a new and useful invention (the "Invention") entitled FRINGE PROJECTION FOR IN-LINE INSPECTION for which a patent application will be filed substantially contemporaneously with the filing of this assignment (the "Application");

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the first, original and joint inventors of the Invention disclosed and claimed in said Application and previously executed an assignment using their common names and now wish to confirm such assignment using their birth names; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to confirm such acquisition by formal, recordable assignment of the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said invention, said Application, and any patent that may be granted for said Invention anywhere in the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors confirm that they did, and for greater certainty do hereby, sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any applications in other countries for the same Invention and any patent that may be granted for said Invention anywhere in the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for

PATENT REEL: 040093 FRAME: 0651 Fringe Projection for In-Line Inspection System Assignment –Inventors to LMI Technologies Inc.

SMITHS IP

any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing any patent as may issue anywhere in the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said Application, and any patent granted for said Invention anywhere in the world.

Further, Assignors agree to provide, upon request, copies of all documents pertaining to the conception or development of the Invention.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to any other any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries or patent organizations to issue any patent granted for said Invention, whether on said Application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

Dated: <u>Oct. 5</u>, 2016

TERENCE ARDEN

Witness:

Witness name: Daren Schro

(printed)

Page 2 of 3

PATENŤ

REEL: 040093 FRAME: 0652

| Fringe Projection for In-Line Inspection System Assignment –Inventors to LMI Technologies Inc. | |
|--|--|
| SMITHS IP | // |
| Dated: 06 6 th, 2016 | |
| | OLEKSIY GUKOV Witness: |
| | Witness name: <u>Darren Schrader</u> (printed) |
| Dated: 05 7 , 2016 | Het how |
| | ROBERT LOEWEN |
| | Witness: Skhrad 9) |
| | Witness name: <u>Parren Schrader</u> (printed) |
| Accepted by Assignee: | |
| | LMI TECHNOLOGIES INC. |
| Dated: <u>Oet</u> . 5, 2016 | - Israndian |
| | Authorized Officer Signature |
| | Authorized |
| | Officer Name: Terrace Arden |
| | Title: CFO |
| | Witness: Khad !! |
| | Witness name: <u>Parven Schrader</u> (printed) |
| 8007P73.asg | (printed) |

Page 3 of 3
PATENT
REEL: 040093 FRAME: 0653

RECORDED: 10/21/2016